

REAL ESTATE CONTRACT-INSTALLMENTS

PAGE PAGE

the County									
ule County	Polk	, s	tate of lowa,	Sellers; and	Fr	ed W.	Raschke	, II <u>I</u>	
the County of _ That the Sellers ereby agree with tate of lowa, to-	s, as in this cor i the Sellers to	tract provided	State of lowers, agree to self	I to the Buy	ers, and the	Buyers i	n considerati	on of the Madis	premises 0 11
(SW (75)	Southwest %) of Sec North, F	ction Twe Range Twe	elve (12 enty-Six) in To	ownship	Seve	nty-Fiv∈	NO	30 <u>6</u> 8
Madi	son Count	cy, Iowa.	•		Con		BOOK_	126 PA	GE_ 56 1
							90 API	R 16 P	ዘ 2፡ 5
ogether with any nay be below sta ereto and marke	ated, and certain	n personal pro	perty it and a:	s may be he	, but with su erein describ	10.00 ich reserved of if a	IMIA! Pations and Fe	RY E. \\ Esphilis W andhi) ह्मिति॥e a
1. TOTAL PURCHASE	PRICE. The buyer a	grees to pay for said pr	operty the total of \$ _	34,00	0.00	Polk			and payable
(a) DOWN PAYMENT	ms 10,0	00,00		RECEIPT OF V	WHICH IS HEREB		EDGED: and	County, k	owa, as follow:
O and the able. In ll be mad right of ncipal st	any ever e on or l prepaymo	nt final before tl ent, but	payment ne 1st d not any	in fu lay of more	ll, the March,	bala 2000.	nce of : Buyer:	this o	ontra 1 hav
2. POSSESSION. E	Buyers, concurrently with	n due performance on l	heir pert shall be entr	ded to possession	of said premises o	nume	15th		day
March	.1	9 <u>90</u> : end	theresiter so long as	they shall perior	n the obligations o			subject to the	•
March and are entitled to rentals	.1	s 90 : and and a state of possession.	theresiter so long as so indicate by "yes"	they shall perfort in the space follo	n the obligations o	this contract.	If Buyers are taking		rights of lesse
March and are entitled to rentals 1. TAXES. Sellers 9 1, 1989	s therefrom on and after sense pay two through	e <u>90</u> :and ordate of possession. -thirds	theresher so long as so indicate by "yes" (2/3) of	in the space following the the	n the obligations of the obligat	this contract.	M Buyers are taking	year	rights of lesse
March and are entitled to rentals 2. TAXES. Sellers y 1, 1989 June 30, and any unpaid taxes the responsible for the paymers. Any prorection of the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	s therefrom on and after the pay two through 1991, hereon payable in prior ent of said taxes, and said taxes after the Buyat termula is faur if Bu	years Buyers shall the special assessment pon the taxes for the ers are purchasing a	theresiter so long as so indicate by tyes" (2/3) of 1990, We have any taxes not a not, if eny, each year currently put to with newly built in	they shall perform in the space totle the thich a sasumed by Selle ir, shall furnish to nyable unless the improvements.)	n the obligations of powing	this contract. The ble b	fiscal etween	year July	1 , 199
March and are entitled to rentals 2. TAXES. Sellers y 1, 1989 June 30, and any unpaid taxes the esponsible for the paymers. Any proratton of to	s therefrom on and after that pay two through 1991, hereon payable in prior ent of said taxes, and axes shall be based a set formula is fair if Buy MENTS. Sellers shall	years Buyers shall the special assessment pon the taxes for the ers are purchasing a	theresiter so long as so indicate by tyes" (2/3) of 1990, We have any taxes not a not, if eny, each year currently put to with newly built in	in the space tolk the t the t thich a assumed by Selle ir, shall furnish to reprovements.) as property. (St	n the obligations of powing	this contract. The ble b	fiscal etween	year July	1, 199
March and are entitled to rentals 3. TAXES. Sellers y 1, 1989 June 30, and any unpaid taxes the responsible for the paymers. Any prorestion of to Decide, for yourself, if the 4. SPECIAL ASSESSI	s therefrom on and after that pay two through 1991, there on payable in prior ent of said taxes, and taxes shall be based in the test formula is fair if Buy MENTS. Sellers shall be concerned as of the test of t	b 90 and a date of possession. — thirds July 1, years Buyers shall the special assessme upon the taxes for them are purchasing a lift pay the special assessments for overage chargents for overage chargents for overage chargents are purchasing a lift pay the special assessments for overage chargents for overage chargents.	thereafter so long as so indicate by "yes" (2/3) of 1990, We pay any taxes not ants, if any, each years year currently paid to with newly built is deserments against the payments against the payment	in the space lolic the the thich a sssumed by Sellic r, shall furnish to mystle unless themprovements.) (Date) (Date)	n the obligations of the parties of the parties of the other parties of a perties state of the out either (a) in pallity having jurisity pallity pallity pallity pallity pallity pallity having jurisity pallity palli	this contract. The ble b Junt taxes be evidence of patherwise. Or (b) below.)	fiscal etween	year July	1, 199

8. INSURANCE. Except as may be otherwise included in the last sentence of paragraph 1(b) above. Buyers as and from said date of possession, shall constantly keep in force, insurance, premiums therefor to be prepaid by Buyers (without notice or demand) against loss by fire, tornado and other hazards, casualties and contingencies as Setter may reasonably require on all buildings and emprovements, now on or hereafter placed on said premises and any personal property which may be the subject of this contract, in companies to be reasonably approved by Setters in an amount not less than the full insurable value of such improvements and personal property or not less than the unpaid purchase price herein whichever amount is smaller with such insurance psyable to Setters and Buyers as their interests may appear. BUYERS SHALL PROMPTLY DEPOSIT SUCH POLICY WITH PROPER RIDERS WITH SELLERS for the further security for the payment of the suns herein mentioned, in the event of any such casualty loss, the insurance proceeds may be used under the supervision of the Setters to replace or repair the loss if the proceeds be adequate, if not, then some other reasonable application of such funds shall be made, but in any event such proceeds shall stand as security for the payment of the obligations herein.

7. CARE OF PROPERTY. Buyers shall take good care of this property; shall keep the buildings and other improvements now or hersafter placed on the said premises in good and reasonable repair and shall not injure, destroy or remove the same during the life of this contract. Buyers shall not make any material alteration in said premises without the written consent of the Sellers. Buyers shall not use or permit said premises to be used for any illegal purpose

8. LIENS. No mechanics' lien shall be imposed upon or foreclosed against the real estate described herein.

- 9. ADVANCEMENT BY SELLERS. If Buyers fail to pay such taxes, special assessments and insurance and effect necessary repairs, as above egreed, Sellers may, but need not, pay such taxes, special assessments, insurance and make necessary repairs, and all sums so advanced shall be due and payable on demand or such sums so advanced may, at the election of Sellers, be added to the principal amount due hereunder and so secured. (For Buyers' rights to make advancements, see paragraph 5 above.)
- 10. JOINT TENANCY IN PROCEEDS AND SECURITY RIGHTS IN REAL ESTATE. It and only if, the Sellers immediately preceding this sale, hold the little to the above described properly in joint tenancy, and such joint tenancy has not later been destroyed by operation of law or by acts of the Sellers, this sale shall not constitute such destruction and the proceeds of this contract, and any continuing and/or recaptured rights of Sellers in said real estate, shall be and continue in Sellers as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common; and Buyers, in the event of the death of one of such joint tenants, agree to pay any belance of the proceeds of this contract to the surviving Seller (or Sellers) and to accept deed solely from him or them consistent with paragraph 14 below unless and except this paragraph is stricken from this agreement.
- 11. SELLERS. Spouse, if not titleholder immediately preceding this sale, shall be presumed to have executed this instrument only for the purpose of relanguishing all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share and/or in compliance with section 561.13 Code of lows, and the use of the word "Sellers" in the printed portion of this contract, without more, shall not rebut such presumption, nor in any way enlarge or extend the previous interest of such spouse in said property, or in the sale proceeds, nor bind such spouse except as alloresaid, to the terms and provisions of this contract
- 12. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE. Time is of the essence in this Agreement. Failure to promptly assert rights of Sellers herein shall not, however, be a walver of such rights or a walver of any existing or subsequent default.

)	(Mineral reservations of record?)
)	
(Liens?) (Easements not recorded?)	(Interests of other purities?) (Lessees?)
•	rest are paid to Setters during the life of this contract, and all other agreements for performance by Buyers
ntract; and Sellers will at this time deliver to Buyers an abstract showing merchant rought to the lows State Bar Association title standards there is a lesser requirem! a contract; or as of such earlier date if and as designated in the next sentence. This	Warranty Deed conveying said premises in fee simple pursuant to and in conformity with this table title. In conformity with this contract. Such abstract shall begin with the government patent (unless ent as to period of abstracting) to said premises and shall show title thereto in Sellers as of the date of a contract supersedes the previous written offer of Buyers to buy the above described property which was
pepted by Selfers on the day of February 19	90 Sellers shall also pay the cost of any abstracting due to any act or change in the personal property is a part of this agreement, then upon due performance by Buyers. Sellers shall execute
d deliver a Bill of Sele consistent with the terms of this contract. Sellers shall pay all taxe	es on arry such personal property psyable in 19, and all taxes thereon psyable prior thereto.
•	nined the abstract of little to this property and such abstract is accepted.
If thereof, levied upon said property, or assessed against it, by any taxing body be asonable repair as herein required; or (e) fail to perform any of the agreements as to sy may have, at their option, may proceed to forfeit and cancel this contract as pro- rectamation or compensation for money paid, or improvements made, but such pay all property, and/or as liquidated demages for breach of this contract; and upon co-	art thereof, es same become due, or (b) fall to pay the taxes or special assessments or charges, or any flore any of such terms become destrouvert; or (c) fall to keep the property insured; or (d) fall to keep it in herein made or required; then selliers, in addition to any and all other legal and equitable remedes which wided by law (Chapter 856 Code of lowa). Upon completion of such forfetture Buyers shall have no right yments and/or improvements if any shall be retained and kept by Sellers as compensation for the use of impletion of such forfetture. If the Buyers, or any other person or persons shall be in possession of said cefully remove therefrom, or falling to do so may be treated as tenants holding over, untawfully after the ded by law.
sy upon thirty (30) days written notice of intention to accelerate the payment of the	comply with this contract, as in (e), (b), (c), (d) or (e) of numbered paragraph 16 above provided, Selfers he entire belance, during which thirty days such default or defaults are not removed, declare the entire Selfers this contract may then be foreclosed in equity and a receiver may be appointed to take charge of ited by the Court.
18. ATTORNEY'S FEES. In case of any action, or in any proceedings in any (y other case permitted by law in which attorney's fees may be collected from Buyers, or	Court to collect any sums payable or secured herein, or to protect the tien or little herein of Sellers, or in Imposed upon them, or upon the above described property. Buyers agree to pay reasonable attorneys fees
 INTEREST ON DELINQUENT AMOUNTS. Either party will pay interest at ter they become delinquent, and/or on cash reasonably advanced by either party p 	the highest legal contract rate applicable to a natural person to the other on all amounts herein as and pursuant to the terms of this contract, as protective disbursements.
20. ASSIGNMENT. In case of the assignment of this Contract by either of the p this duplicate of such assignment by such assignors. Any such assignment shall no the other party to this Contract.	perties, prompt notice shall be given to the other parties, who shall at the time of such notice be furnished of terminate the flability of the assignor to perform, unless a specific release in writing is given and algred
21. PERSONAL PROPERTY. If this contract includes the sale of any person	hal property, then in the event of the forfeiture or foreclosure of this contract, such personalty shall be
	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof
gainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forleiture or loreclosure hereof this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter
gainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement ender, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter
gainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof
painst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement ander, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or loreclosure hereof this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculina, feminine or neuter
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement under, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or loreclosure hereof this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement order, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the worder, according to the context.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure horeof the hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculina, fembrine or neute-
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement inder, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure horeof the hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculina, fembrine or neute-
painst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement ander, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or loreclosure hereof this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculina, feminine or neuter
painst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement ander, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement under, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or loreolosure hereol. this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter ord "Setters".
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement order, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the worder, according to the context.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or loreclosure hereof this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including scknowledgement order, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the words.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or loreolosure hereol. this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter ord "Setters".
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof the hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter ord "Sellers".
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or loreolosure hereol. this hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter ord "Setters".
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuterord "Sellers".
painst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement ander, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof the hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter ord "Sellers".
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement under, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter ord "Sellers".
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement order, according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the worder, according to the context.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuterord "Sellers".
ainst all such personal property. 22. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement according to the context. See paragraph 11 above, for construction of the world.	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuterord "Sellers".
Aug Cay France Tary Key France Tary Key France Tary Key France Tary May France	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forteriure or loreclosure hereof its hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuterord "Sellers" The distribution of Raschke, III
Aug Cay Frame Tary Nov Frame Weather Manuel Tary Nov Frame Manuel	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forteriure or loreclosure hereof its hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuterord "Sellers" Fined W. Raschke, III
Aug Cay France Tary Nay France Machine France	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or loreolosure horeof its hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter ord "Sellers" Fred W. Raschke, III
Aug Cay France Tary Nay France Maphur May Trance	on of Buyers' rights in said real estate shall concurrently operate as the forfeiture or foreclosure hereo tis hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculina, feminine or neute ord "Sellers" Fred W. Raschke, III

Kay France & Stephen France and Fred W. Raschke.

Mary

much thank hand have